Portfolio weight at t 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 100%

Return in period t 25% -10% -20% 15% 35%

 Value at t+1 25% 18% 16% 23% 27% 109%

Portfolio weight at t+1 22.94% 16.51% 14.68% 21.10% 24.77% 100%

Focussing on stock A (as stock i), according to the data of the table, the following

values can be obtained:

%5
4

35.015.020.010.0
r t,stocks1notherall 




%9
4

35.015.020.010.0

5

4
25.0

5

1
r t,p 


  (see equation 12)

 
2294.0

05.0425.05

25.01
w 1t,A 




  (see equation 13b)

Stock A’s weight increases because its return is higher than the return of the entire

portfolio.

It is assumed that in the next period (t+1) the returns of all 5 stocks are still the

same (Scenario 1). Thus, the rebalanced portfolio return will be again 9% (as

shown in Table 1). On the other hand, a B&H strategy will lead to the results

presented in Table 2. It should be noted that all decimal places of the results in

Table 1 (not just the two shown in the table) were included in the stock weights.

64   Frieder Meyer-Bullerdiek

Table 2: Example: B&H portfolio at the beginning of t+1 – Scenario 1

Stock A B C D E Total

Portfolio weight at t+1 22.94% 16.51% 14.68% 21.10% 24.77% 100%

Return in period t+1 25% -10% -20% 15% 35%

 Value at t+2 28.67% 14.86% 11.74% 24.27% 33.44% 112.98%

Portfolio weight at t+2 25.38% 13.15% 10.39% 21.48% 29.60% 100%

According to equation (15), the portfolio return in t+1 equals 12.98% and equation

(16) gives the portfolio weights at t+2. As the return of stock A is larger than the

portfolio return, its portfolio weight at the beginning of t+2 is higher than one

period before. A portfolio rebalanced to equal weights leads to a return of 9% in

period t+1. Therefore, the B&H portfolio outperforms the rebalanced portfolio in

this example. This outperformance is obviously depending on the initial weights

and the returns of the stocks in the portfolio. The unequal weights of the B&H

portfolio lead to the higher portfolio return in this example.